Recei ved: 12/01/2003
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STATEMENT NO:

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

ITSS

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION AND SUPPLEMENTAL SALES CHARGES

Effective for Billing Periods Beginning On and After November 28, 2003

Applicable to Billing Under Service Classification No. 8+ of
the Schedule for Gas Service of

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

PSC NO: 4 GAS
ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/28/03
RECEIVED: STATUS: EFFECTIVE:
Line
Number

NOTE:

Issued by:

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num

Maximum Allowable Base Charge
Tail Block Delivery Rate of SC2
Minus 50 Cents per Mcf

Minimum Allowable Unit Charge
Average Commodity Cost of Gas Multiplied
by Five Percent

Base Charge

Transportation Charge

First 100 MCF or less
Next 4,900 MCF @
Next 5,000 MCF @
Over 10,000 MCF @

Weighted Average Cost of Transportation Used in the
Determination of Over and Under-Delivery Charges,
Penalty Charges and the Emergency Service Charge

For the Supplemental Sales Charges, see STATEMENT OF
INTERRUPTIBLE GAS RATES STATEMENT NO. IGR - 75

For a list of applicable Villages and Cities, see
Statement of Increase in Rates and Charges.

Billing
Rate
$/MCF

$150.00
1.0500
0.8000
0.5500

*Line 5 is also applicable to Service Classification Nos. 13 and 14.

John D. McMahon, President, Pearl River, NY

76 effective 12/29/2003

$/MCF
2.1790

0.5000
1.6790

5.7173
X _0.05
0.2859

0.5500

Effective Charges

Certain Cities

and Villages
$/MCF

$153.64
1.0755
0.8194
0.5633

$14.9800 /Dth

Other Areas
$/MCF

$152.09
1.0646
0.8111
0.5577

CANCELLED
11/ 28/ 2003
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