Received: 12/01/2003 Status: CANCELLED

Effective Date: 11/28/2003

PSC NO: 4 GAS ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC. INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/28/03

STATEMENT TYPE: STATEMENT NO:

ITSS

\$14.9800 /Dth

RECEIVED: STATUS: EFFECTIVE:

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION AND SUPPLEMENTAL SALES CHARGES

Effective for Billing Periods Beginning On and After November 28, 2003 Applicable to Billing Under Service Classification No. 8 * of the Schedule for Gas Service of

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

Line Number

1.	Maximum Allowable Base Charge Tail Block Delivery Rate of SC2 Minus 50 Cents per Mcf		\$/MCF 2.1790 0.5000 1.6790	
2.	Minimum Allowable Unit Charge			
	Average Commodity Cost of Gas Multiplied		5.7173	
	by Five Percent		X 0.05	
			0.2859	
3.	Base Charge		0.5500	
4.	Transportation Charge		Effective Charges	
		Billing	Certain Cities	
		Rate	and Villages	Other Areas
		\$/MCF	\$/MCF	\$/MCF
	First 100 MCF or less	\$150.00	\$153.64	\$152.09
	Next 4,900 MCF @	1.0500	1.0755	1.0646
	Next 5,000 MCF @	0.8000	0.8194	0.8111
	Over 10,000 MCF @	0.5500	0.5633	0.5577

5. Weighted Average Cost of Transportation Used in the Determination of Over and Under-Delivery Charges, Penalty Charges and the Emergency Service Charge

NOTE: For the Supplemental Sales Charges, see STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE GAS RATES STATEMENT NO. IGR - 75

> For a list of applicable Villages and Cities, see Statement of Increase in Rates and Charges.

Issued by: John D. McMahon, President, Pearl River, NY

^{*} Line 5 is also applicable to Service Classification Nos. 13 and 14.